KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

1200 19TH STREET, N.W.

SUITE 500

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

(202) 955-9600

April 23, 2004

(202) 955-9792 www.kelleydrye.com

FACSIMILE

ORIGINAL

DIRECT LINE (202) 887-1212 E-MAIL nieverett@kelleydrye.com

PR 26 AM II:

JENGO FI-SC

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

undockeded

Re: KMC Telecom III LLC Price List No. 1 Amendment

Dear Ms. Bayo:

.

NEW YORK, NY

TYSONS CORNER, VA

CHICAGO, IL

STAMFORD, CT

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICES BANGKOK, THAILAND

JAKARTA, INDONESIA MUMBAI, INDIA TOKYO, JAPAN

Enclosed for filing with the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission"), please find an original and three (3) copies of KMC Telecom III LLC's ("KMC III") revised Price List No. 1. KMC III's Price List has been amended to include third party charges.

Also enclosed is a duplicate copy of this filing and a self-addressed, postage-paid envelope. Please date-stamp the duplicate upon receipt and return it in the envelope provided. Please do not hesitate to contact me at (202) 887-1212 should you have any questions concerning this matter.

AUS RECEIVED & FILED
CMP FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS
CTR
GCL
OPC
SEC I (original price List) Hr. porwarded to cmp)
OTHCOMER (Original PriceList)
" puriwarded to CMP)

Respectfully submitted,

Nicholaus G. Leveret

DOCUMENT NI MEER DATE 04853 APR 26 3

DC01/LEVEN/219439 3

ANTHE CION DI FAT

***** KMC Telecom III, LLC

.

FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 20th Revised Sheet 2 Cancels 19th Revised Sheet 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

		CHE	ECK SHEET				
The Sheets 1 to 102 are effective as of the date shown. Revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original price list that are in effect on the date thereof.							
Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision		
1	$\frac{1}{1^{st}}$	27	1st	54	4th		
2	19th	28	1st	54.1	Original		
2.1	12th	29	1st	55	2nd		
3	1st	30	2 nd *	56	1st		
4	2 nd *	31	l st	57	1st		
5	5th	32	l st	58	2nd		
6	7th	33	1st	58.1	Original		
7	1st	34	1 st	58.2	Original		
8	1st	35	1 st	58.3	Original		
9	1st	36	1 st	59	1st		
10	1st	37	1st	59.1	1st		
11	1st	38	lst	60	2nd		
11.1	1^{st}	39	lst	60.1	2nd		
11.2	1st	40	1 st	60.2	2nd		
12	2nd	41	1st	60.3	2^{nd}		
13	1st	42	lst	60.4	1st		
14	1st	43	lst	60.5	1st		
15	1st	44	l st	61	1st		
16	1st	45	1 st	62	1st		
17	1st	46	l st	63	1st		
18	1st	47	3rd	64	4th		
19	1st	48	2nd	65	4th		
20	1st	48.1	lst	66	1st		
21	1st	49	1st	67	1st		
22	1st	50	lst	68	1st		
23	1st	51	1^{st}	69	4th		
24	1st	52	3rd	70	1st		
25	lst	53	4th	71	1st		
26	1st	53.1	1st	72	1st		

ORIGINAL

Issued: April 26, 2004

Effective: April 27, 2004

Issued By:

Mike Duke, Director of Government Affairs KMC Telecom III, LLC 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville, GA 30043

•

' KMC Telecom III, LLC

FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet 4 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 4

1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

<u> </u>		INDEX	Page	
TITLE	,		<u>rage</u> 1	
CHEC	K SHEET	、	2	
TABL	E OF COI	NTENTS	3	
INDE			4	
EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS				
APPL	ICATION	OF PRICE LIST	8	
		INITIONS	9	
		JULATIONS	14	
2.1		aking of the Company	14	
	2.1.1	Scope	14	
	2.1.2	Service Quality	14 15	
	2.1.3	Shortage of Equipment or Facilities	15	
	2.1.4	Terms and Conditions	18	
	2.1.5	Liability of the Company	13	
	2.1.6	Notification of Service-Affecting Activities	22	
	2.1.7 2.1.8	Provision of Equipment and Facilities Non-Routine Installation	22	
			25	
	2.1.9	Special Construction	25	
2.2	2.1.10 Probibi	Ownership of Facilities ited Uses	25	
2.2		tions of the Customer	27	
2.5	2.3.1	General	27	
	2.3.2	Claims	30	
	2.3.3	Third Party Charges	30	
2.4		ner Equipment and Channels	31	
	2.4.1	General	31	
	2.4.2	Station Equipment	31	
	2.4.3	Interconnection of Facilities	32	
	2.4.4	Inspections	33	
2.5	Payme	nt Arrangements	34	
	2.5.1	Payment for Service	34	
	2.5.2	Billing and Collection of Charges	34	

Issued: April 26, 2004

Effective: April 27, 2004

Issued By: Mike Duke, Director of Government Affairs KMC Telecom III, LLC 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville, GA 30043

KMC Telecom III, LLC

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Section 2 - <u>REGULATIONS</u>

2.3 Obligations of the Customer (Cont'd)

2.3.2 <u>Claims</u>

With respect to any service or facility provided by the Company, Customers shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Company from and against all claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees for:

- (A) any loss, destruction or damage to the property of the Company or any third party, or death or injury to persons, including, but not limited to, employees or invitees of either party, to the extent caused by or resulting from the negligent or intentional act or omission of the Customer, its employees, agents, representatives or invitees; or
- (B) any claim, loss, damage, expense or liability for infringement of any copyright, patent, trade secret, or any proprietary or intellectual property right of any third party, arising from any act or omission by the Customer, including, without limitation, use of the Company's services and facilities in a manner not contemplated by the agreement between the Customer and the Company.

2.3.3 Third Party Charges

For the avoidance of doubt and notwithstanding any other provision in this Tariff or other customer service agreement or arrangement, including but not limited to Meet Point Billing arrangements, in addition to service charges imposed by KMC Telecom for the Service, the Customer shall be responsible for and reimburse KMC for any and all charges, fees, assessments of any kind or nature, including but not limited to interstate and intrastate switched access charges, imposed by any third party (collectively "Third Party Charges") upon KMC Telecom relating to usage incurred by the Customer in connection with the Services. The Customer hereby indemnifies KMC Telecom for all Third Party Charges and agrees to defend and hold KMC Telecom harmless for all damages, losses, claims or judgments arising out any Third Party Charges. (N)

(N)

Issued: April 26, 2004

Issued By: Mike Duke, Director of Government Affairs KMC Telecom III, LLC 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville, GA 30043

DC01/HENDH/193354.7

Effective: April 27, 2004

•